1.6 Submission of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is an essential requirement to be fulfilled. Bids not 

accompanied by the EMD specified in the TE shall be treated as invalid Bids. In the instant TE Bidders 
are required to submit along with their Bids, EMD for an amount equal to Rs. 6,72,52,955/- (Rs. Six Crore 
Seventy Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five Only) in the prescribed form (refer to 
Part III of the TE). The EMD shall be in favour of General Manager, Ordnance Factory Chanda.  

1.7 Bidders requiring clarifications on the contents of the TE may request the Buyer in writing bringing out 

unambiguously the specific clarifications needed.